DC/DC Converters
TMR 1 & TMR 1SM Series, 1 Watt
Order code
SIP-package
Order code
SMD-package
Input voltage range Output voltage
Output current
max.
Efficiency
SIP typ.
Efficiency
SMD typ.
TMR 1-0511 TMR 1-0511SM 5.0 VDC 200 mA 76 % 78 %
TMR 1-0512 TMR 1-0512SM 12 VDC 83 mA 77 % 79 %
TMR 1-0513 TMR 1-0513SM 4.5 – 9.0 VDC 15 VDC 67 mA 79 % 81 %
TMR 1-0515 (5 VDC nominal)  24 VDC 42 mA 76 %
TMR 1-0522 TMR 1-0522SM ±12 VDC ±42 mA 77 % 79 %
TMR 1-0523 TMR 1-0523SM ±15 VDC ±33 mA 78 % 80 %
TMR 1-1211 TMR 1-1211SM 5.0 VDC 200 mA 77 % 79 %
TMR 1-1212 TMR 1-1212SM 12 VDC 83 mA 77 % 79 %
TMR 1-1213 TMR 1-1213SM 9.0 – 18 VDC 15 VDC 67 mA 80 % 82 %
TMR 1-1215 (12 VDC nominal)  24 VDC 42 mA 77 %